B001990001 INSTALLATION KIT AQUA SERIES UNITS

ITEM NO.
1

© 00 N o g A W DN

B R R R R R R P e
o N o 0l Ml W N R O

QTY.

P W w g

20 ft.
15 ft.

R Rr R e

PART NUMBER
0112652500
01126526DG
0112653700
0204020869
0204021969
0328065066
0328066666
0421051239
05181432AA
05181434AA
061080028000
061100043000
061170628016
061172143016
0204741870
01120125DG
01120137DG
01122923DG

DESCRIPTION

ADAP 1/2 MNPT X 1/2 BARB NYLON
ADAP 1/2 MPT X 3/4 BARB NYLON
ADAP 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB NYLON
ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 MPT PLAST
ELB90 3/8 TUBE X 1/2 MPT PLAST
HOSE CLEAR BRAID 1/2 "

HOSE CLEAR BRAID 3/4 "

SEA STRAINER ASSY .75 BRONZE
HOSE CLAMP 1/2 SS "

HOSE CLAMP 3/4SS "

WASHER FLAT #10 SS

WASHER FLAT OS 1/4SS "
SCPHILPANA"10X1SS"
SCHEXA"1/4X1.0SS"

TEE 1/4 TUBE GJ X 1/4 TUBE GJ
ELB90 1/2 FPT X 1/2 FPT NY
ELB90 3/4 X 3/4 FPT NY

RB 1/2 MPT X 1/4 FPT NYLON

Exploded Parts View

155



156

B006080002 SEA STRAINER ASSY 3/4-B

ITEM NO.
1

2
3
4
5
6
7

QTY.

1
2
4
1
1
1
1

PART NO.
B006080002
0101073783
05181434AA
0421051239
0421051239-1
0421051239-7
0421051239-2

DESCRIPTION

SEA STRAINER ASSY 3/4-B (INCLUDES P/N 2-7)
ELB90 .75 MNPT X .75 BARB PVC

HOSE CLAMP 3/4" SS

SEA STRAINER-3/4 BRONZE

SIGHT GLASS

BASKET MONEL

O-RING, LID SEA STRAINER

Aqua Matic Compact 450-1800



B008800001 PLANKTON FILTER ASSY-AW SINGLE

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

QTY.

1
4
1
2
1
1
1

PART NO.

B008800001
05181434AA
0805823578
0101073783

20200402102

0713020473
2614010473

PLANKTON FILTER ASSY-AW SINGLE (INCLUDES P/N 2-7)

HOSE CLAMP 3/4" SS

ELEMENT PLANKTON

ELB90 .75 MNPT X .75 BARB PVC
SINGLE FILTER BRACKET

FILTER HOUSING-LID .75 X 10 ASM
O-RING 237 BLUE HOUSING

Exploded Parts View

157



158

B008800002 PLANKTON FILTER ASSY-AW DOUBLE

ITEM NO.
1

© o N o g~ W DN

B R R R e
A w N R O

QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
2 0713020473 FILTER HOUSINGI/LID 3/4 X 10
4 01013737CL NIPPLE 3/4 NPT X CLOSE PVC "S
2 0101423783 TEE 3/4FT X 3/4FT X3/4FTP
3 0101653783 ADAP 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC
2 0101013783 ELB90 3/4 FPT X 3/4 FPT PVC
3 0101073783 ELB90 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC
2 0328066666 HOSE CLEAR BRAID 3/4"
12 05181434AA HOSE CLAMP 3/4" SS
2 0805823578 ELEMENT PLANKTON
2 20200402102 SINGLE FILTER BRACKET
8 061172143016 SCHEX"A"1/4 X 1SS
8 061100043000 WASHER FLAT OS 1/4"SS
8 061170628016 SC PHIL PAN "A" 10 X 1 SS
8 065080028000 WASHER FLAT #10 NYLON

& SR
S L

@ Q‘),‘ l s »
© _ P o

B
o\ A
>
["7“ R,

2
\?\‘///
=y

AN

Aqua Matic Compact 450-1800



B016080026 BOSTR PMP ASY 110-230-50-60-1P

BILL OF MATERIAL (B.O.M.)

ITEM NO. FILE/DWG. NAME DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 1221515772-1 BOOSTER PUMP VOLUTE N200 1
2 1221515772-2 MOTOR MOUNTING BRACKET 1
3 1221515772-3 SEAL BOOSTER PUMP HEAD 1
4 29121181PP IMPELLER 1
5 1519081110 MOTOR .50 HP 110-230-50-60-1PH 1
6 1920023632 STRAIN RELIEF 90 CG90-6250 1
7 01120737DG ELB90 0.75 MPT x BARB NYLON 1
8 0112653700 ADAP 0.75 MPT x BARB NYLON 1
9 061010057000 NUT,HEX,3/8-16,SS 7
10 061080056000 WASHER,FLAT,3/8",SS 4
11 061100043000 WASHER FLAT OS .25 SS 4
12 061142157024 SCREW,HEX HEAD,3/8-16x1-1/2",SS 4
13 061172143016 SCREX,HEX A,.25x1.00,SS 4
14 063200066000 NUT LOCK .50 STEEL 1
15 1221515772-4 SCREW HEX .312-16 x 1.5LG 7
16 1221515772-5 WASHER FLAT .312 7
17 26141260PP GASKET BOOSTER PUMP N200 1

7.8[197]

T T

15.9 [404] 9.5 [242]

Ez.z [55]j - L d

[
iy
|

9.4 [240)
I
——n—

159




RECOMMENDED SPARES:

QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 B655800009 SEAL KIT BOOSTER PMP N200

1 B655800012 SEAL KIT BOOSTER PMP N200/HP75
1 291211181PP IMPELLER 4.8 N200

160 B016080026 BOSTR PMP ASY 110-230-50-60-1P



B016080027 BOSTR PMP ASY 208-460-50-60-3P

BILL OF MATERIAL (B.O.M.)

ITEM NO. | FILE/DWG. NAME DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 1221514722-3 BRACKET,MTG,PUMP,BOOSTER 1
2 1221515772-1 BOOSTER PUMP VOLUTE N200 1
3 1221515772-2 MOTOR MOUNTING BRACKET 1
4 1221515772-3 SEAL BOOSTER PUMP HEAD 1
5 29121181PP IMPELLER 1
6 1520181110 MOTOR .50 HP 208-230-460-50-60 1
7 1920023632 STRAIN RELIEF 90 CG90-6250 1
8 01120737DG ELB90 0.75 MPT x BARB NYLON 1
9 0112653700 ADAP 0.75 MPT x BARB NYLON 1
10 061010057000 NUT,HEX,3/8-16,SS 7
11 061080056000 WASHER,FLAT,3/8",SS 4
12 061100043000 WASHER FLAT OS .25 SS 4
13 061142157024 SCREW,HEX HEAD,3/8-16x1-1/2",SS 4
14 061172143016 SCREX,HEX A,.25x1.00,SS 4
15 063200066000 NUT LOCK .50 STEEL 1
16 1221515772-4 SCREW HEX .312-16 x 1.5LG 7
17 1221515772-5 WASHER FLAT .312 7
18 26141260PP GASKET BOOSTER PUMP N200 1

(Y |
| M%
[T ’j-‘ ? i

15.9 [404]

s

B
iy
1

=

0 [228]

ﬁ
o

161




A | @
>0, - f((([f(f
@ rff/{
@y |
/\ ? %

RECOMMENDED SPARES:

QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 B655800009 SEAL KIT BOOSTER PMP N200

1 B655800012 SEAL KIT BOOSTER PMP N200/HP75
1 291211181PP IMPELLER 4.8 N200

162 B016080027 BOSTR PMP ASY 208-460-50-60-3P



B075000001 MULTI MEDIA FILTER PLUMBING ASSY

ITEM NO. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 05180851CC GAUGE BRACKET CBM SS
2 1 0101693783 UNION .75 SL x .75 SL PVC
3 1 0101673783 UNION .75 FNPT x .75 FNPT PVC
4 3 14011317AR VALVE 3-WAY BALL .75 SL
5 3 0101652683 ADAP 1/2 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC
6 2 0204020869 ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 MPT PLAST
7 6 05181434AA HOSE CLAMP 3/4" SS
8 3 1453131700-02 VALVE BRACKET 3/4" SL, SET
9 6 061161130028 SC PHIL OVAL 10-24 X 1 1/4 SS
10 3 0101313683 RB .75 SL x .50 FNPT PVC
11 2 0101323483 RB .75 SL x .25 FNPT PVC
12 12 0101053783 ELB90 .75 SL X .75 SL PVC
13 11 0301096600 PIPE PVC SCH 80 .75 DIA x 1.75LG
14 2 0312121969 TUBE .25 BLK SEMI-RIGID NYLON
15 2 0301096600 PIPE PVC SCH 80 3/4" PER FOOT
16 4 0101463783 TEE .75 SL x.75SL x .75 SL PVC
17 8 0301096600 PIPE PVC SCH 80 .75 DIA x 3.625LG
18 1 0328066666 HOSE CLEAR BRAID 3/4"
19 2 01013737CL NIPPLE .75 NPT X CLOSE PVC

'lg

\

(]

4 ((@Ilt' r“/'l/-::\ '
’mﬁﬁ%%

)
ol
SS¥

Y

,.
S
)
ol
'/
S

T

2
&
%\

Q98 © ® PO
/)

Exploded Parts View

163



B071080002 MEDIA FILTER ASSY -4 HS/AW/UW

164

ITEM NO. QTY
1 1
2 4
3 1
4 16
5 8
6 2
7 2
8 4
9 4
10 1
11 1
12 25 LB.
13 17 LB.
14 1
15
16 1
17 1
18 1
19 2

Refer to drawing on next page.

PART NO.
0708040468-1
20200404010
20200325000
061100043000
061060045000
05180851CC
0204010869
061142145012
061161845012
0708040400-1
0708040400-2
4643020255
4643070155
2614017300
2614013001
2614017400
0708040400-3
B075000001
10181522CC

DESCRIPTION

MEDIA FILTER HOUSING 818 ALMOND
BRACKET L™ MOUNTING FEET
SKID MEDIA FILTER AS>7/97
WASHER FLAT OS 1/4"SS

NUT HEX 1/4-20 W/INSERT SS
GAUGE BRACKET CBM SS
ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 FPT PLAST
BOLT HEX 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS

SC ALLEN FLAT 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS
MEDIA FILTER TOP

MEDIA FILTER RISER

MEDIA SAND A1000 (100LB BAG)
MEDIA GARNET 8-12 50# BAG
O-RING 334 MEDIA LID 97
O-RING 209

O-RING 117 MEDIA TOP INLET
PLUG MEDIA FILTER TOP

MULTI MEDIA FILTER PLUMBING
GAUGE -30/0/70 CBM.NPT

Exploded Parts View



MEDIA SAND
#A1000
25 POUNDS

MEDIA GARNET
8-12
17 POUNDS

165



PREFILTRATION CARTRIDGE FILTER ELEMENT WARNING:

Do not use third party Prefiltration Elements (Plankton Filter Elements, Prefilter Elements, Commercial Prefilter Elements,

or Oil/Water Separator Elements). Use only Sea Recovery supplied Prefiltration Elements. Third party prefiltration elements
on the market do not properly fit into the Sea Recovery Filter Housings, the seams fall apart, and they will allow by-pass
resulting in EXTENSIVE AND EXPENSIVE DAMAGE TO THE HIGH PRESSURE PUMP AS WELL AS PREMATURE FOULING OF THE
R.0. MEMBRANE ELEMENT.

Damage caused to the Sea Recovery High Pressure Pump, R.0. Membrane Element, or any other component from the use
of third party, non Sea Recovery supplied, filter elements is the responsibility and liability of the operator and is not covered
by the Sea Recovery Warranty.

FILTER ELEMENT CAUTION:

Do not use “string wound” or “fiber” type prefilter elements. These type of elements are designed for the Photographic Film
Developing industry. When used in sea water they will plug up rapidly in 1/10th or less the time causing frequent shut down
of the system and very frequent changing resulting in very high cost of maintenance.

166 Aqua Matic Compact 450-1800



B108140001 PREFILTER DUAL AQM II

Caution: Do not use third-party pre-filtration components! Use only Sea Recovery Corporation pre-filtration
components. Third-party pre-filtration components do not fit properly, thus causing the seams to fall apart.
They also allow bypass, which results in extensive damage to the High Pressure Pump, as well as to premature
fouling of the RO Membrane Element.

ITEM NO. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 B108140001 PREFILTER DUAL AQM II (INCLUDES P/N 2-8)
2 1 0801130257 ELEMENT PREFILTER 10-25
3 1 0801060157 ELEMENT PREFILTER 10-05
4 1 20200402101 DUAL BRACKET PREFILTER, CHRCL, PLNKTN
5 2 0112072600 ELB90 1/2 MPT X 3/4 BARB NYLON
6 4 05181434AA HOSE CLAMP 3/4" SS
7 2 2614010473 O-RING 237 BLUE HOUSING
8 2 0713020873 FILTER HOUSING 1/2" X 10

Exploded Parts View

167



COMMERCIAL PREFILTER CONNECTION AND WATER FLOW

H a2 m (L
T 1M 11 [TT T T T 11
IN IN => OuT ouTt
Feed Water Feed Water
Flow IN = = | =» Flow Out

Commercial Prefilter is plumbed
as per the raised arrows and markings IN and OUT

[+]

(|

IN /K ouT
Feed Water Feed Water
M=

Flow IN =« = Flow QOut

Feed Water Flow through the Commercial
Prefilter Element is from the OUTSIDE
of the Element to the INSIDE CENTER

of the Element

OIL/WATER SEPARATOR CONNECTION AND WATER FLOW

B2 0 Il

I T T O
OUTLET INLET
out =% IN opf
Feed Water Feed Water
Flow OUT €& =1 (= €= Flow IN

Oil/Water Separator utilizes the same housing as the Commercial Prefilter, however it is plumbed
OPPOSITE of the Commercial Prefilter and OPPOSITE of the raised arrows and markings IN and OUT
Separate Labels are placed on the Qil/Water Separator indicating correct INLET and OUTLET

(o]
2 - Ao

[[T1

ouT IN

Feed Water é i ) Feed Water
Flow OUT € = < A 1 € Flow IN

Feed Water Flow through the
Oil/Water Separator Element
is from the INSIDE CENTER
of the Element to the
OUTSIDE of the element

168

Aqua Matic Compact 450-1800



B109120001 COMMERCIAL PREFILTER ASSY 32.5 SQ FT SRC AQM

ITEM NO.
1

© 00 N o g A W DN

= e
= O

QTY

N R AP RPINMN R

L

PART NO.
B109120001
2614018969
3901040100
0204020100
0204990300
05181434AA
0801063357
0101653783
0312121969
07620310WA
07620310WA-06

DESCRIPTION

COMMERCIAL PREFILTER ASSY 32.5 SQ FT (INCLUDES P/N 2-11)
O-RING 034 FOR COMMERCIAL FILTER
ADAPTER SPACER RING

ELB90 .25 TUBE JQ x .25MNPT

PLUG 1/4 JQ

HOSE CLAMP 3/4" SS

ELEMENT CPFE 5 MIC 32.5 SQFT
ADAP 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC

TUBE .25 BLK SEMI-RIGID NYLON
FILTER HOUSING 32.5SQFT >10/01

O-RING LID CPF/OWS 32.5SQFT

169



B111120001 OIL/WATER SEPARATOR ASSY SRC 32.5 SQ FT

ITEM NO. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 B111120001 OIL / WATER SEPARATOR ASSY SRC 32.5 SQ FT (INCLUDES P/N
2-9)
2 1 08020723KD ELEMENT OWSE 32.5 SQFT
3 2 0101653783 ADAP 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC
4 3 05181434AA HOSE CLAMP 3/4" SS
5 1 0204020100 ELB90 .25 TUBE JQ X .25MNPT
6 1 0204990300 PLUG 1/4 JQ
7 1 0312121969 TUBE .25 BLK SEMI-RIGID NYLON
8 1 07620310WA FILTER HOUSING 32.5SQFT >10/01
9 1 07620310WA-06 O-RING LID CPF/OWS 32.5SQFT

170 Exploded Parts View



B114140001 PH NEUTRALIZER / CHARCOAL DUAL AQMC Il / MOD

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 B114140001 PH NEUTRALIZER / CHARCOAL DUAL AQMC Il / MOD (INCLUDES P/N 2-9)
2 2 0713020573 FILTER HOUSING/LID 3/8 X 10
3 1 20200402101 DUAL BRACKET, PRE-FILTER, CHRCL/PLNKTN
4 1 08251950AS ELEMENT PH 9 3/4"
5 1 0803004773 CHARCOAL FILTER 10 IN
6 1 0204021869 ELB90 3/8 TUBE X 3/8 MPT PLASTIC
7 1 0112071900 ELB90 3/8 X 1/2 BARB NYLON
8 1 01013718CL NIPPLE 3/8 NPT X CLOSE PVC
9 2 2614010473 O-RING 237 BLUE HOUSING

>
(=
]




B156140001 HP PUMP / MOTOR ASSY AQMCII APP

172

ITEM NO. QTY.
1

© 0o N o g A~ W N

NN P R R R R R R R R R
B O © ©® Nl o o M @ N R O
Sd ddr d>rprlrPrP P P NN PR P P R|PR

NN
XN
[N TN B N N )

24

Refer to drawing on next page.

PART NO.
B156140001
15AE261912
12572405DS
1317021869
12207602RW
061120091000
061142191174
1220770101
01126526DG
2317100300
2317100200
20200239000
2020043902
2115031700
1904040600
061080056000
061142157016
061142150016
061100049000
061060050000
061142150032
061110049000
4928402800
1920016590

DESCRIPTION

HP PUMP MOTOR ASSY 1 PHASE (INCLUDES P/N 2-24)
MOTOR 3/2.5 HP 115/230 1PH
HPRA PUMP 4.37 GPM (CP)

ELB90 -6 FLARE X 3/4 UNF SS
COUPLER TX1 AQM2
WASHER SPLIT LOCK M6 SS

HEX BOLT M6 X 20MM SS

BELL HOUSING AQ/AW 1PH

ADAP 1/2 MPT X 3/4 BARB NYLON
TRANSDUCER 0-2000 PSI 7/16" SAE
TRANSDUCER 0-200 PSI 7/16" SAE
PLATE MOTOR MOUNT AQMCII
SPACER MOTOR MOUNT AQMCII
RUBBER MOUNT 90 LB AQM
STRAIN RELIEF 1/2" BLK LT50P
WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS

BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 SS

BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 1.0LG SS
WASHER FLAT OS 5/16" SS

HEX NUT 5/16-18 W/INSERT SS
BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 2" SS
WASHER FENDER .312 SS
CONDUIT .50 FLEX BLK

STRAIN RELIEF 90, .50 BLK W-NUT

Exploded Parts View



RPEOPEOE®EE

173



B156140002 HP PUMP / MOTOR ASSY AQMCII APP 3PH

174

ITEM NO. QTY.
1

© oo N o g b~ W N

NN P R R R R R R R R R
B O © ©® Nl o o r ®w N R O
Bd dr aprlprlrirPr P MNP P RPIRP|PR

NN
w N
O NG Y NG N N )

24

Refer to drawing on next page.

PART NO.
B156140002
15AF271910
12572405DS
1317021869
12207602RW
061120091000
061142191174
1220770103
01126526DG
2317100300
2317100200
20200239000
2020043902
2115031700
1904040600
061080056000
061142157016
061100049000
061060050000
1920016590
4928402800
061142150016
061142150032
061110049000

DESCRIPTION

HP PUMP / MOTOR ASSY AQMC Il 3PH (INCLUDES P/N 2-24)
MOTOR 3/2.5 HP 3 PH AQM 50/6
HPRA PUMP 4.37 GPM (CP)

ELB90 -6 FLARE X 3/4 UNF SS
COUPLER TX1 AQM2
WASHER SPLIT LOCK M6 SS

HEX BOLT M6 X 20MM SS

BELL HOUSING AQ/AW 3PH

ADAP 1/2 MPT X 3/4 BARB NYLON
TRANSDUCER 0-2000 PSI 7/16" SAE
TRANSDUCER 0-200 PSI 7/16" SAE
PLATE MOTOR MOUNT AQMCII
SPACER MOTOR MOUNT AQMCII
RUBBER MOUNT 90 LB AQM
STRAIN RELIEF 1/2" BLK LT50P
WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS

BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 SS
WASHER FLAT OS 5/16" SS

HEX NUT 5/16-18 W/INSERT SS
STRAIN RELIEF 90, .50 BLK W-NUT
CONDUIT .50 FLEX BLK

BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 1.0LG SS
BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 2" SS
WASHER FENDER .312 SS

Exploded Parts View



175



B156140003 HP PUMP/MOTOR ASSY AQMCII PLGR 110/220/5/6/1PH
(Standard)

176

ITEM NO. QTY
1 1

[ R N N

=
BB ol Nlo o & w N
=
N

=R
w N

B R R e e
© o N o O

) =
o N
AR P P R R P R P P P MDD

21

Refer to drawing on next page.

PART NO.
B156140003

15AC062412
061142157016
061080056000
061142150016
061060050000
061100049000
061142150032
2020043902
2115031700
12180512CO
20200239002
1920016590
4928402800
1317021969
5353140903
01173818CL
2317100300
0112072600
1904040600
061110049000

DESCRIPTION

HP PUMP MOTOR ASSY AQMC Il PLGR 110/220/5/6/1PH (INCLUDES

P/N 2-21)

MOTOR 2.5 HP 50/60 110/220

BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 SS

WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS

BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 1.0LG SS

HEX NUT 5/16-18 W/INSERT SS
WASHER FLAT OS 5/16" SS

BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 2" SS

SPACER MOTOR MOUNT AQMCII
RUBBER MOUNT 90LB AQM

HP PUMP-GP 4.2 GPM SS LEFTHAND
PLATE, GP MOTOR MOUNT PLATE AQWC II
STRAIN RELIEF 90, .50 BLK W-NUT
CONDUIT .50 FLEX BLK

ELB90 -6 FLARE X 3/8 MPT SS
MANIFOLD HP TRANSDUCER AQMW
NIPPLE HEX .375 NPT X CLOSE SS
TRANSDUCER 0-2000 PSI 7/16" SAE
ELB90 1/2 MPT X 3/4 BARB NYLON
STRAIN RELIEF 1/2" BLK LT50P
WASHER FENDER .312 SS

Exploded Parts View



4 )P
1AYA y%w!)%l

©
= /@ y\'/ @

177



B156140004 HP PUMP/MOTOR ASSY AQMCII PLGR 220/440/60/3PH

178

ITEM NO. QTY
1 1

0w A~ A~ DS

© ol N o oA~ W N
-
N

BR R e
w N k| O

Pl P R R
©|l o N o v

N =
o N
P MR, PR P R P P P P P MDD

21

Refer to drawing on next page.

PART NO.
B156140004

061142157016
061080056000
061142150016
061060050000
061100049000
061142150032
2020043902
2115031700
12180512CO
20200239002
1920016590
4928402800
1317021969
5353140903
01173818CL
2317100300
0112072600
1904040600
061110049000
82012005

DESCRIPTION

HP PUMP MOTOR ASSY AQMC Il PLGR 220/440/60/3PH (INCLUDES

P/N 2-21)

BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 SS

WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS

BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 1.0LG SS

HEX NUT 5/16-18 W/INSERT SS
WASHER FLAT OS 5/16" SS

BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 2" SS

SPACER MOTOR MOUNT AQMCII
RUBBER MOUNT 90LB AQM

HP PUMP-GP 4.2 GPM SS LEFTHAND
PLATE, GP MOTOR MOUNT PLATE AQWC II
STRAIN RELIEF 90, .50 BLK W-NUT
CONDUIT .50 FLEX BLK

ELB90 -6 FLARE X 3/8 MPT SS
MANIFOLD HP TRANSDUCER AQMW
NIPPLE HEX .375 NPT X CLOSE SS
TRANSDUCER 0-2000 PS| 7/16" SAE
ELB90 1/2 MPT X 3/4 BARB NYLON
STRAIN RELIEF 1/2" BLK LT50P
WASHER FENDER .312 SS

MTR 2.4HP 220-440/50-60 3PH

Exploded Parts View



179




B156140006 HP PUMP/MOTOR PLGR AQMCII 110/220/6/1 SMALL 60

HZ

180

ITEM NO. QTY
1 1

[ N L

e
BB o o~ o o~ w N
=
N

B e
w N

PRl P R R
©l o N o u

N =
o N
R AN R P R R P P P P P MDD

21

Refer to drawing on next page.

PART NO.
B156140003

15AD062412
061142157016
061080056000
061080056000
061060050000
061100049000
061142150032
2020043902
2115031700
20200239002
1920016590
4928402800
1317021969
5353140903
01173818CL
2317100300
0112072600
1904040600
061110049000
12180511CO

DESCRIPTION

HP PUMP MOTOR PLGR AQMC Il 110/220/6/1SMALL 60 HZ

(INCLUDES P/N 2-21)

MOTOR 2.1 HP 50/60 110/220

BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 SS
WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS

BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 1.0LG SS

HEX NUT 5/16-18 W/INSERT SS
WASHER FLAT OS 5/16" SS

BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 2" SS

SPACER MOTOR MOUNT AQMCII
RUBBER MOUNT 90LB AQM

PLATE, GP MOTOR MOUNT PLATE AQWC II
STRAIN RELIEF 90, .50 BLK W-NUT
CONDUIT .50 FLEX BLK

ELB90 -6 FLARE X 3/8 MPT SS
MANIFOLD HP TRANSDUCER AQMW
NIPPLE HEX .375 NPT X CLOSE SS
TRANSDUCER 0-2000 PSI 7/16" SAE
ELB90 1/2 MPT X 3/4 BARB NYLON
STRAIN RELIEF 1/2" BLK LT50P
WASHER FENDER .312 SS

HP PUMP-GP 3.0 GPM LEFTHAND

Exploded Parts View



181



B198000032 MEMBRANE RACK 450-1

182

ITEM NO. QTY
1

© 00 N o g A W DN

B R R e e
AW N R, O

NN N DN N N NN P PP
~N o g~ W N P O O 00N O

N =
[e¢] [¢)]
N P P N DA NN R R P RPN DNDNNDMDNNDDENPRPEP RO, PPN PR PR

29

Refer to drawing on next page.

PART NO.
2408132500
2724011233
0520210600
2614014900
2614010100
0101370820
2453512402
2453502403
061162345012
0204010869
0312121969
0117410800
2614017900
1317011769
1317481969
20201030000
2432160669
2632180426
0204690100
2220010660
2234011260
2234011360
061100043000
061142145012
061161845012
0520051800
0204741800
0204990200
05202401GR

DESCRIPTION

VESSEL HIGH PRESSURE 450GPD
MEMBRANE 450GPD W-SEAL
RETAINER PORT MVA AW

O-RING 230 BRINE 3" END PLUG
O-RING 116 PRODUCT

NIPPLE .25 NPT X 2.0 PVC

END PLUG DUAL 3" AW

END PLUG SINGLE 3 AW LONGER
SC SOC CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS
ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 FNPT PLASTIC
TUBE 1/4 BLACK

NIPPLE HP MVA AW

O-RING 115 INTERCONNECT AW
ELB90 6 FLARE X .25 FPT SS
SWIVEL FITTING 6 SS P
SEGMENT RING AW (SET)

HOSE HP -6P

DECOFELT .125 x 1.25 BLK
REDUCER .375 x .25 JQ

LABEL MEMBRANE SERIAL NO
LABEL INLET (SRC BLUE)

LABEL OUTLET (SRC BLUE)
WASHER FLAT OS 1/4" SS

BOLT HEX 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS

SC ALLEN FLAT 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS
MVA RACK AW SERIES

UNION TEE 3/8 X 3/8 X 3/8 DIV
PLUG .375JQ

BRACKET MVA U-CLAMP

Exploded Parts View



183



B198000033 MEMBRANE RACK 700-1

184

ITEM NO. QTY.
1

© 00 N o g A W DN

PR R e
w Nk O

N N N N N N PP PR
g A W N P O ©W 00 N O O

N =
(<] e
N P P N DA N NP PP P N DN NN PR PO R, P RPN DN R

27

Refer to drawing on next page.

PART NO.
2408132500-01
2724011333
0520210600
2614014900
2614010100
0101370820
2453512402
2453502403
061162345012
0204010869
0312121969
0117410800
2614017900
1317011769
20201030000
2632180426
0204690100
2220010660
2234011260
2234011360
061100043000
061142145012
061161845012
0520051800
0204741800
0204990200
05202401GR

DESCRIPTION

VESSEL HIGH PRESSURE 700GPD
MEMBRANE 700GPD W-SEAL
RETAINER PORT MVA AW

O-RING 230 BRINE 3" END PLUG
O-RING 116 PRODUCT

NIPPLE .25 NPT X 2.0 PVC

END PLUG DUAL 3" AW

END PLUG SINGLE 3 AW LONGER
SC SOC CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS
ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 FNPT PLASTIC
TUBE 1/4 BLACK

NIPPLE HP MVA AW

O-RING 115 INTERCONNECT AW
ELB90 6 FLARE X .25 FPT SS
SEGMENT RING AW (SET)
DECOFELT .125 x 1.25 BLK
REDUCER .375 x .25 JQ

LABEL MEMBRANE SERIAL NO
LABEL INLET (SRC BLUE)

LABEL OUTLET (SRC BLUE)
WASHER FLAT OS 1/4" SS

BOLT HEX 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS

SC ALLEN FLAT 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS
MVA RACK AW SERIES

UNION TEE 3/8 X 3/8 X 3/8 DIV
PLUG .375JQ

BRACKET MVA U-CLAMP

Exploded Parts View



185



B198000034 MEMBRANE RACK 900-1

186

ITEM NO. QTY.
1

© 0o N o g A~ W DN

PRl Rk
w N PO

N N NN NN PR PR
a A W N P O ©W 0 N O O

) =
[« =N
N R RPN AN N R R R RPN NN DNDNR R O R R RPN DN PR R

27

Refer to drawing on next page.

PART NO.
2408132500-02
2724011433
0520210600
2614014900
2614010100
0101370820
2453512402
2453502403
061162345012
0204010869
0312121969
0117410800
2614017900
1317011769
20201030000
2632180426
0204690100
2220010660
2234011260
2234011360
061100043000
061142145012
061161845012
0520051800
0204741800
0204990200
05202401GR

DESCRIPTION

VESSEL HIGH PRESSURE 900GPD
MEMBRANE 900GPD W/SEAL
RETAINER PORT MVA AW

O-RING 230 BRINE 3" END PLUG
O-RING 116 PRODUCT

NIPPLE .25 NPT X 2.0 PVC

END PLUG DUAL 3" AW

END PLUG SINGLE 3 AW LONGER
SC SOC CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS
ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 FNPT PLASTIC
TUBE 1/4 BLACK

NIPPLE HP MVA AW

O-RING 115 INTERCONNECT AW
ELB90 6 FLARE X .25 FPT SS
SEGMENT RING AW (SET)
DECOFELT .125 x 1.25 BLK
REDUCER .375 x .25 JQ

LABEL MEMBRANE SERIAL NO
LABEL INLET (SRC BLUE)

LABEL OUTLET (SRC BLUE)
WASHER FLAT OS 1/4" SS

BOLT HEX 1/4-20 X 3/4" SS

SC ALLEN FLAT 1/4-20 X 3/4" SS
MVA RACK AW SERIES

UNION TEE 3/8 X 3/8 X 3/8 DIV
PLUG .375 JQ
BRACKET MVA U-CLAMP

Exploded Parts View



187



B198000035 MEMBRANE RACK 900-2

188

ITEM NO. QTY.
1

© 0o N o g A~ W N
N N N M OO A N DN

Bl R R R R R P R, R

© o N ol M W N R O
N
N

NN N N DN NN
0 N o a b~ W N P

N N
[¢e] o
P R P BRI N OON NERP NN DNPREDN DD NN OODN NN

30

Refer to drawing on next page.

PART NUMBER
2408132500
2724011233
0520210600
2614014900
2614010100
0101370820
2453512402
2453502403
061162345012
0204010869
0312121969
0117410800
2614017900
1317011769
1317481969
20201030000
2432160669
2632180526
2220010660
2234011260
2234011360
2417430800
061100043000
061142145016
061161845012
0520051800
05202401GR
0204741800
0204690100
0204990200

DESCRIPTION

VESSEL HIGH PRESSURE 450GPD
MEMBRANE 450GPD W-SEAL
RETAINER PORT MVA AW

O-RING 230 BRINE 3" END PLUG
O-RING 116 PRODUCT

NIPPLE .25 NPT X 2.0 PVC

END PLUG DUAL 3" AW

END PLUG SINGLE 3 AW LONGER
SC SOC CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS
ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 FNPT PLASTIC
TUBE 1/4 BLACK

NIPPLE HP MVA AW

O-RING 115 INTERCONNECT AW
ELB90 6 FLARE X .25 FPT SS
SWIVEL FITTING 6 SS P
SEGMENT RING AW (SET)

HOSE HP -6P

DECOFELT 1/16 X 1 BLK ADH BACK
LABEL MEMBRANE SERIAL NO
LABEL INLET (SRC BLUE)

LABEL OUTLET (SRC BLUE)
INTERCONNECT MVA SS AW
WASHER FLAT OS 1/4" SS

BOLT HEX .25-20 X 1.0 SS

SC ALLEN FLAT 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS
MVA RACK AW SERIES
BRACKET MVA U-CLAMP

UNION TEE 3/8 X 3/8 X 3/8 DIV
REDUCER .375 x .25 JQ

PLUG .375 JQ

Exploded Parts View



189



B198000036 MEMBRANE RACK 1400-2

190

ITEM NO. QTY.
1

© 0o N o g~ W DN
N N N M OO A N DN

BPlRr P R RPIRP P PP
o N o o M W N P O
i
N

NN N NN NN
o g A W N = O

N [
N ©
PR, av O M M R MM N DM DSN NN

28

Refer to drawing on next page.

PART NO.
2408132500-01
2724011333
0520210600
2614014900
2614010100
0101370815
2453512402
2453502403
061162345012
0204010869
0312121969
0117410800
2614017900
1317011769
20201030000
2632180526
2220010660
2234011260
2234011360
2417430800
061100043000
061142145016
061161845012
0520051800
05202401GR
0204741800
0204690100
0204990200

DESCRIPTION

VESSEL HIGH PRESSURE 700GPD
MEMBRANE 700GPD W-SEAL
RETAINER PORT MVA AW

O-RING 230 BRINE 3" END PLUG
O-RING 116 PRODUCT

NIPPLE 1/4 NPT X 1 1/2 PVC

END PLUG DUAL 3" AW

END PLUG SINGLE 3 AW LONGER
SC SOC CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS
ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 FNPT PLASTIC
TUBE 1/4 BLACK

NIPPLE HP MVA AW

O-RING 115 INTERCONNECT AW
ELB90 6 FLARE X .25 FPT SS
SEGMENT RING AW (SET)
DECOFELT 1/16 X 1 BLK ADH BACK
LABEL MEMBRANE SERIAL NO
LABEL INLET (SRC BLUE)

LABEL OUTLET (SRC BLUE)
INTERCONNECT MVA SS AW
WASHER FLAT OS 1/4" SS

BOLT HEX .25-20 X 1.0 SS

SC ALLEN FLAT 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS
MVA RACK AW SERIES

BRACKET MVA U-CLAMP

UNION TEE 3/8 X 3/8 X 3/8 DIV
REDUCER .375 x .25 JQ

PLUG .375JQ

Exploded Parts View



191



B198000037 MEMBRANE RACK 1800-2

192

ITEM NO. QTY.
1

© 0o N o g A~ W DN
N N N A~ OO A N DN

B R R R R R R R e

o N o 0l Ml W N R O
N
N

NN N NN NN
o 0o~ W N P O

N =
~ ©
PP RPN OO N NP NN DN D DD OO N NN

28

Refer to drawing on next page.

PART NO.
2408132500-02
2724011433
0520210600
2614014900
2614010100
0101370815
2453512402
2453502403
061162345012
0204010869
0312121969
0117410800
2614017900
1317011769
20201030000
2632180526
2220010660
2234011260
2234011360
2417430800
061100043000
061142145016
061161845012
0520051800
05202401GR
0204690100
0204741800
0204990200

DESCRIPTION

VESSEL HIGH PRESSURE 900GPD
MEMBRANE 900GPD W/SEAL
RETAINER PORT MVA AW

O-RING 230 BRINE 3" END PLUG
O-RING 116 PRODUCT

NIPPLE 1/4 NPT X 1 1/2 PVC

END PLUG DUAL 3" AW

END PLUG SINGLE 3 AW LONGER
SC SOC CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS
ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 FNPT PLASTIC
TUBE 1/4 BLACK

NIPPLE HP MVA AW

O-RING 115 INTERCONNECT AW
ELB90 6 FLARE X .25 FPT SS
SEGMENT RING AW (SET)
DECOFELT 1/16 X 1 BLK ADH BACK
LABEL MEMBRANE SERIAL NO
LABEL INLET (SRC BLUE)

LABEL OUTLET (SRC BLUE)
INTERCONNECT MVA SS AW
WASHER FLAT OS 1/4"SS

BOLT HEX .25-20 X 1.0 SS

SC ALLEN FLAT 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS
MVA RACK AW SERIES

BRACKET MVA U-CLAMP
REDUCER .375 x .25 JQ

UNION TEE 3/8 X 3/8 X 3/8 DIV
PLUG .375JQ

Exploded Parts View



193



B476160002 BACK PRESSURE REGULATOR ASSY

194

ITEM NO.
1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

QTY.

P R R R R R R R

PART NO.

B476160002
1417017896
B079400004
0117230819
0204022369
1317011769
3421020100
0117370815

DESCRIPTION

BACK PRESSURE REGULATOR ASSY AQMC Il (INCLUDES P/N 2-8)
VALVE PRESS REGULATOR-AS

BPR GEAR ASSY AQM I

ELB90 ST 1/4 MPT X 1/4 FPT SS

ELB90 1/2 TUBE X 1/4 MPT PLASTIC

ELB90 6 FLARE X .25 FPT SS

COUPLER BACK PRESSURE REG-AQM

NIPPLE 1/4 NPT X 1.5 SS

Exploded Parts View



B480160002 WET PLATE ASSY AQMC I

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
*1 B476160004 BPR CONNECTION, AQMXL,ASSY 1
2 14012007 MAMANIFOLD, AQM 1-4 DV, NYL, PRESS, LOW, 6X1.5X3 1
3 14012044 MANIFOLD, PROB, NYL, PRESS, LOW, 6X1.5X2 1
4 11026520A0 Turbo-Flowmeter 1
5 11026920A0 FLOWMETER IN-LINE .53-7.9GPM 1
6 1401096100 VALVE SOLENOID 12VDC 1
7 20-4096 PROBE, CONDUCTIVITY, 5-WIRE, 5 LONG CABLE 1
8 2020083900 PLATE WATER AQUAMATIC 11 1
9 3131680298 PLUG CONNECTOR DIN 3-PIN 1
10 0101551883 ADAPT .375 SL x .375 FIPT PVC 1
11 0112652000 ADAP 0.38MPTX.75BARB NYL 1
12 0204012469 ELBOW,PP,1/2 ODx3/8 FT 1
13 0204021869 ELBOW,PP,3/8 ODx3/8 MT 2
14 0501164800 PIPE SUPPORT .375 1
15 061060026000 NUT,HEX,8-32 W-INSERT SS 1
16 061080023000 WASHER,FLAT,#8",SS 1
17 061080028000 WASHER FLAT #10 SS 6
18 061160526048 SC 8-32 x 3.00 SS 2
19 061160626012 SC PHIL PAN #8-32 x .75 SS 1
20 061160630012 SC PHIL PAN 10-24 X .75 SS 6
21 0301094100 PIPE PVC SCH 80 .375 IN x 3 1
22 0101341883 PLUG 0.375 MT 3
23 4942220809 WIRE 18GA 2COND BLUE FLEX C 4 FT

195



B502160001 MANIFOLD ASSY AQMC / AQW DX RADIAL AXIAL PUMP

196

ITEM NO.
1

2
3
4
5
6

QTY.

1
1
1
2
1
1

PART NO.
B502160001
5301400801
2317100200
01126526DG
0117349400
0204090869

DESCRIPTION

MANIFOLD ASSY AQMC / AQW DX DX (INCLUDES P/N 2-6)
MANIFOLD LP PICKUP, AQM I

TRANSDUCER 0-200 PSI 7/16" SAE

ADAP 1/2 MPT X 3/4 BARB NYLON

PLUG .43-20 SS BOSS

CONN 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 MPT PLASTIC

Exploded Parts View



B502160002 MANIFOLD LP ASSY AQMC/AQW DX GP PUMP

ITEM NO.
1

2
3
4
5

QTY.

PR N NP

PART NO.
B502160002
2317100200
01126526DG
5301400801
0204090869

DESCRIPTION

MANIFOLD LP ASSY AQMC / AQW DX (INCLUDES P/N 2-5)
TRANSDUCER 0-200 PSI 7/16" SAE

ADAP 1/2 MPT X 3/4 BARB NYLON

MANIFOLD LP PICKUP, AQM II

CONN 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 MPT PLASTIC

197



B5262000CV UV STERILIZER 12VDC 2GPM

BILL OF MATERIAL (B.O.M.)

ITEM NO. | FILE/DWG. NAME DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 40000306CV UV STERILIZER 2 GPM 12VDC 1
2 05011647Al SUPPORT,PIPE,2.00 2
3 0204091869 FITTING,PP,3/8 ODx3/8 MT 1
4 0254011000 ELB90 0.25 MPT X 0.50BARB NY 2
5 05181432AA CLAMP,HOSE,SS,1/2" 4
6 061100043000 WASHER FLAT OS .25 SS 2
7 061142145020 SCREW,HEX HEAD,.25-20x1-1/4",SS 2
8 061182143024 SC LAG 0.25 X 1.50 SS 2
9 065070045000 NUT HEX .25-20 FLANGED 2
10 2614019000 O-RING 212 QUARTZ SLEEVE 2
11 B651830001A OWNERS MANUAL QUICK INSTALLATION UV LIGHT SP SERIES 1

198

RECOMMENDED SPARES:

QTY.
1

PART NUMBER
40000100CV

DESCRIPTION

UV LAMP 2 GPM

Exploded Parts View




B591120001 CLEAN AND RINSE KIT

DESCRIPTION

Qry. PART NUMBER

ITEM NO.

VALVE 3-WAY BALL 3/4 MPT

14011334AR

ELB90 .75 FNPT X .75 BARB PVC

0101063783

PIPE SUPPORT 1 1/8" #36

0501164200

ADAP 3/4 FPT X 3/4 BARB PVC

0101613783

HOSE CLAMP 3/4" SS

05181434AA

12

VALVE CONNECTIONS

VALVE CONNECTIONS:

7

z
<
i
ur
o
<
i
)
=
o
o
=4
—
[
=
=
>
[e]

BUCKET [44]

[4] OUTLET

g
INLET FEEDWATEJ g

FROM SEA STRAINER

OUTLET TO BRINE DISCHARGE

CONNECTOR [30]

INLET FEED WATER FROM

SYSTEM OUTLET

SEA STRAINER [4] OUTLET INLET BRINE DISCHARGE FROM

OUTLET TO BOOSTER
PUMP [6] INLET

199



61012017 KIT, CON RL,HMI,7 IN, AQMC-AWDXC

200

BILL OF MATERIAL (B.O.M.)

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 90012013 BOARD,CONTROLLER,5X 7,PLC,PROGRAM&WIFI,PARKER BRAND 1
2 90012015 HMI,DISPLAY,7 IN PROGRAMMED 1
3 90012289 DONGLE,HMI,RS485,POWER,AQ 1
4 90012014 CONVERTER,12V TO 24V,HMI 1
5 11012072 BRACKET,FRONT COVER,HMI,AQM 1
6 1904010643 STRAIN RELIEF 3444 BLK 1
8 061160620006 |SC PHIL PAN A #6 X .375 SS 6
9 061080018000 |WASHER FLAT #6 SS 6
10 065080028000 |WASHER FLAT #10 NYLON 4
11 061170628016 |SC PHIL PAN A #10 X 1 SS 4
12 11012092 BRACKET, MOUNT, CONTOLLER, 10T,AQMC-AWDXC 1
13 067272720004 |STANDOFF HEX #6-32 X .25 M X F 6

(10

) N
: \

4

Q
3

Exploded Parts View



B598000008 FRESH WATER FLUSH (0.50 INCH)

ITEM NO. QTY.
1

© 0o N o g~ W DN

I e B
AW N R, O

N N DN N NN PR PR
o g~ W N P O O 00 N O

N =
~ (6]
P N P MNP P NN O O R R R P NREP MDD PR PP R R P R R

28

Refer to drawing on next page.

PART NO.
0713020873
0803004773
14172105AT
0204091769
1401095998
0101340883
3131680298
20200402102
061172143016
061100043000
065080023000
0101423783
0101653783
0501164200
0501164500
01013737CL
14012118AR
061170628016
065080028000
061161626012
061060026000
2020040002
0204011769
0204011769
05181432AA
0312123569
061170623008
0204092069

DESCRIPTION

FILTER HOUSING 1/2 X 10"
CHARCOAL FILTER 10 IN

VALVE CHECK .25 MNPT SS

CONN 3/8 TUBE X 1/4 MPT PLASTIC
VALVE SOLENOID 12VDC AED/CSFE
PLUG 1/4 MPT PVC

PLUG CONNECTOR DIN 3-PIN
SINGLE FILTER BRACKET
SCHEX"A"1/4 X 1.0 SS

WASHER FLAT OS 1/4"SS
WASHER FLAT #8 NYLON

TEE .75 FNPT x .75 FNPT x .75 FNPT PVC
ADAP 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC

PIPE SUPPORT 1 1/8" #36

PIPE SUPPORT 1 1/4"

NIPPLE .75 NPT X CLOSE PVC
VALVE CHECK .75 FNPT WITH VITO
SC PHIL PAN"A"10 X 1 SS
WASHER FLAT #10 NYLON

SC PHIL FLAT 8-32 X 3/4 SS

NUT HEX 8-32 W/INSERT SS
BRACKET CHECK VALVE FWF
ELB90 3/8 TUBE X 1/2 MPT PLAST
ELB90 .375 TUBE x .25 FNPT PLASTIC
HOSE CLAMP 1/2" SS
TUBE .375 BLACK

SC PHIL PAN "B" #8 X 1/2" SS

CONN 3/8 TUBE X 3/4 MPT PLASTIC

Exploded Parts View

201



Aqua Matic Compact 450-1800

202



B610140004 NMEA 2000 ENABLED

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 31316809MT MICRO CAP
2 1 31316801MT MICRO BULKHEAD FEED-THRU ASSY
3 1 31316812MT MICRO SINGLE ENDED CORDSET MALE

Exploded Parts View

203



61012029 REMOTE KIT, 100FT CABLE, PARKER

BILL OF MATERIAL (B.O.M.)

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 0901128 REMOTE CABLE ASSY 100' AQM 7IN 1
2 11012072 BRACKET,FRONT COVER,HMI,AQM 1
3 90012014 CONVERTER,12V TO 24V,HMI 1
4 90012015 HMI,DISPLAY,7 IN PROGRAMMED 1
5 90012289 DONGLE,HMI,RS485,POWER,AQ 1
6 061060020000 |NUT,HEX 6-32 W-INSERT SS 2
7 061080018000 |WASHER FLAT #6 SS 2
8 061080028000 |WASHER FLAT #10 SS 4
9 061160620008 | SC PHIL PAN 6-32 X .50 SS 2
10 061160620020 | SC PHIL PAN 6-32 X 1 1/4 SS 4
11 061170628016 | SC PHIL PAN A #10 X 1 SS 4

204

Aqua Matic Compact 450-1800




61012030 REMOTE KIT, 200FT CABLE, PARKER

BILL OF MATERIAL (B.O.M.)

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 0901130 REMOTE CABLE ASSY 200" AQM 7IN 1
2 11012072 BRACKET,FRONT COVER,HMI,AQM 1
3 90012014 CONVERTER,12V TO 24V,HMI 1
4 90012015 HMI,DISPLAY,7 IN PROGRAMMED 1
5 90012289 DONGLE,HMI,RS485,POWER,AQ 1
6 061060020000 |NUT,HEX 6-32 W-INSERT SS 2
7 061080018000 |WASHER FLAT #6 SS 2
8 061080028000 |\WASHER FLAT #10 SS 4
9 061160620008 |SC PHIL PAN 6-32 X .50 SS 2
10 061160620020 |SC PHIL PAN 6-32 X 1 1/4 SS 4
11 061170628016 |SC PHIL PAN A #10 X 1 SS 4

205




61012032 REMOTE KIT, 200FT CABLE, PARKER 4 INCH HMI

206

BILL OF MATERIAL (B.O.M.)

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 0901130 REMOTE CABLE ASSY 200' AQM 7IN 1
2 11012164 BEZEL4INCH NEW REMOTE HMI 1
3 90012014 CONVERTER,12V TO 24V,HMI 1
4 90012016 HMI,DISPLAY,4.3" PROGRAMMED 1
5 90012289 DONGLE,HMI,RS485,POWER,AQ 1
6 061060020000 |NUT,HEX 6-32 W-INSERT SS 2
7 061080018000 |WASHER FLAT #6 SS 2
8 061080028000 |'WASHER FLAT #10 SS 4
9 061160620008 | SC PHIL PAN 6-32 X .50 SS 2
10 061160620020 |SC PHIL PAN 6-32 X 1 1/4 SS 4
11 061170628016 |SC PHIL PAN A #10 X 1 SS 4

Aqua Matic Compact 450-1800




SOFT START ASSY

B596800015 SOFT START 115V 50-60HZ
B596800014 SOFT START 230V 50-60HZ

[ | i
D,
5
®
I Yy
__]* 0 > 0
=
<,
o ®
N
=
Tf//—’/:‘:
=8

~5.25 [133]—=
(i —

9

1.37 [35]

[

1.77 [45] ~—1.75 [44]

207



B619160001 CONTROLLER CHASSIS AQMC Il 1PH

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTY.

ITEM NO.

CONTACTOR 30A AW>12/99 12VDC

31310603BF

POWER SUPPLY 12V DC

31314301CW

CONTACTOR 9A AUX AW>12/99 12VD

31310110BF

FUSE HOLDER

3131310400

FUSE QUICK BLOW 2A
TERMINAL BLOCK

3131301500

31311523DM

11

EMI FILTER

31318301DK

TERMINAL 8 AWG DIN GREEN

31311524DM

e
Y/

/&
4

<50\
D) v TP

/%

ll\/

N
e i

Exploded Parts View

208



B619160002 CONTROLLER CHASSIS AQMC Il 3PH

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTY.

ITEM NO.

CONTACTOR 30A AW>12/99 12VDC

31310603BF

ELEC TRANSFORMER 480/120 BUCK

3131131500

POWER SUPPLY 12V DC

31314301CW

CONTACTOR 9A AUX AW>12/99 12VD

31310110BF

FUSE HOLDER

3131310400

TERMINAL BLOCK

31311523DM

11

TERMINAL 8 AWG DIN GREEN

FUSE QUICK BLOW 2A

31311524DM

3131301500

209






Chapter 1 2

Electrical Diagrams - Foldouts



ABNISSY NOLYHLH YIQIW-L0ONW

arsd [eossuiwog

J19]j013u09 91607 weiboid-91d
dwnd-d

J818IN SAL-saL

abney moj4-94

Ja18N-IN

10}2IpU| 8INSSAld-|d
199npsuel] 8Inssald-1d

HANIVHIS VIS g

SdH
0017 HAL
§'¥'WdD
SSOINVA AL
JWNd FUNSSIUAH H MHH
20l YNYLIDVYOLS ONINYITY
€004 ng 1 noz)
LidH *ll
76:HAL
13553N NS |— z001 SPNdI I|
@ _8_@ ._qua_xzammt_ | o t l 0 ¥2I¥M IDNG0Nd
Il diNNd 315008
I T5SINFUNS5Id Y3ZIIEELS AN (INYLIOVHOLS H31YM HS3Y T WAISASHSII3 YILYM HS34d
fon) I _IA|L
| _L_i | -0
TWODHVHD  TVODYHD

o

5
o

4

!

"

e

_\_ _ JOHYHISIO YLYM NI



'1000+66198 % 1000916198 N/d ¥3ITIOMLNOO SISSVHO SIONIYIJIY WVHOVIA ONIMIM °L

{Thanvd Honot

_ \ioD — P ¥IMOd ATddNs
ou ONIONOS3IHY0D FHL ¥O4 HOLOW
N dR— zen 3HL 1V a3¥m 39 LSNN HOLOW
ae— eun O1¥L0313 dWNd 3MNSSIMd HOIH ANV
OVA 0v2z/01 | 688Ud efuis uj Jemod YOLOW 01810313 dNNd ¥3LS008
_ll N9 ONINYYM
duing oGA ZL :
a2l Jmoog Auﬂ
e 20A 2L £y
Nuo© [ D0A ZL :.-gm:
dung yaouo
Jg dH
neHL
DNIONOE NHD© _| Il Il [ _
|
=11 o
0 ORI O Mg m
Q) ] O
[oMuif|aio]
—HQ D= O Jojo|nbay
1 M.W STl m |jll — ainssald
@0 el Ol -ama- [ || %_.01010..0 Hong royny o
il (SR (= o offolfo o IR 7 RZEAS AN —E————" % —]
o —[O) el O — e — R Waoicsze | 9A[DA PIOUS|OS wiopy —[———
M0 LHall] O [l —— Q0000 Kom—2 M4 Tﬂeﬁzﬂl
—1 Q) Olull] O _ T L e ©
o — | Owll] O |[— 0N - —
n—0 =00 Ol ———— BIBIE JopRm) MDA sl
CERVLHM — | [¢) ERULHM _ ln_ sopegoy 98 uoIsIaAI(]
— WIRLHM 9] [ STRLHM = dund dH

J3NVd HDNO.

(ON WS

3103y

R Moy — conm— |

joAS] UYBIH — 2 na—I
CON) s — s.ul_

YOSN3S
MOT4 INI¥E

25) DMNPQ

¥OSN3S MOT4 1onaoyd BE=BE

380¥d ALINMYS T=

'S
—
i




2

T
407 4335 | WLHOEN i 3108

(| ao9mive

A

ey

o

1

ISVHd € ZH%; "IYA09%-002

dYINCON / 13YdWOd

X0 MOY/WOY WYHDVIT INIHIA

FUL

[

Im

NHO-D — pUnaid

Jauliojsupa|
9bo310A ybIH H

‘Z000Y66198 % Z0009L6L98 N/d HITIOMLNOD SISSYHO SIONIYISIY WVHOVIA ONINM “L

oL 103NN0D
18/LHM

Q3¥/LHA

D

{TJanvd Honol

(O'N) ywg
]

jore] ybiH
(oN) ywe

ame— goun 091802 YIMOd A1ddns
aRi— geurn 38VHd € ONIANOJSIHYOO FHL ¥O4 HOLOW
YiE— our] AlddN8¥IMOd JHL LV O3MIM 38 LSNN HOLOW
Ol¥10313 dANNd 34NSS3dd HOIH ANV
YOLOW 31410373 dWNd ¥3LS008
‘ONINYYM oz
umzﬂ. iSn wwﬂ
By o) Q0A ¥l B
_| _ [ J0A 2L oHO
—— N MEMHO
aRiTL aH _ _ _
el
[ 11
1 7
w = m - NuD© ddd @
OO
% Uls[0 % i mw n
St == | —|— Joyp|nbey
| % U5l % | - _ _ 2unssald
e —{ O Ow[0 (|0l T sopg ‘o3ny
R e I I =
2t —10 Ofol0 Ol —oat won Wosicnre | SADA PIoUSIOS oy ————en
x“ w . m L OOOOO|  Aom—z 4M4 ﬂ.l
Imu._ —1O Ols[0 O o
N —O N=l1 O SAIDA
—————— GEMILHM P O uoisJaAlg ﬂl_l.HB
STEUHM b o ]
(zxvz)sasnd
suonpnbiyuoy L
ANVAING 9VA 0zZL 0L 0Ll

@

@

1

ooooooo

‘S3LON

L T
Bl ainssaid BpUeRa
EBr  zsconpeveys o
FEHo 1 seonpevel) 41
BELY  seonpsumyl dH

T3NVd H
31ON3Y

—w
— (PN

) ?E_

el

YOSN3S

MOT4 3NRIE

JOSN3S

=E=RE

MO14 1ONQoYd BrE S

A
3804d ALINTVS Br= F=—




=e

*1000¥66198 ® 1000916198 N/d YITIOHLNOD SISSYHO SIONINIIIN AVHOVIA ONINIM °L
‘S3LON

3SVHd T1ONIS ‘ZH 08/0S ‘OVA 02011
wesbelq Buuim [eagoel3
Ni5© P Helg JYos YiM
zom Jejnpoy / 1oedwo?) ane enby
N—jan
VA 0V2/0} | %8yd ebuiS U Jemad
MAULHM — ams
| gt o ¥IMOd AddNS
18 — ONIONOJS3¥H00 3HL ¥O4 ¥OLOW
[] 3HL 1V d3dIM 38 LSO HOLOW
— W00 01410313 dWNd FUNSS3dd HOIH ANV
_ _ _ dung YOLOW O1¥10373 dNd ¥3LS00d
SN 008 ONINSVM
gL
_ _ ; . Q0A ¢l @
_ _ _ 207 21 wn
e .Emc: [ o0A 2L ot )
_ _ _ neriL 8/%0
SHONOL RIS T {"Thanvd HonoL
|
=18 ]
e[ (Z0 O m
o[ O U500 O] @
w10 DSl O
Jﬂ“ %.ﬁ S Jojojnbay —]
e s _M e _ i 0000000
LHM —1C Clel 0 O %opg "ojny A oo
MO LS iGlGiG iSeststte] »7 e 38
|m CloNo) o] folfo 14335 AN o] )
oL —] il DA plous w=
Py g [ e} — OOSBE| RAlo RS Eﬂ.ﬂ (REEL 3 |
— O Ulell] € 066 B I —— E mnm._.- € JeonpsuRl]
AR HsH R ] = anssaly ERsAHq
1 MisNe] BAJOA mﬁ 139.; ,
— CERMLHM %] (%] uoisJaalq dl
i L8 B ==%88n a
ZXYZ JS3SNd E”
B a1 dH
o0
i OO0 o
J3NVd H w
(oN g __, 210N (10
[oAe Mo |:..-u
[oAa7 YbiH — e _ HOSNIS
(oNEws — o e TR
HOSN3S MO14 1ONaoyd n._.W.L_&

36084 ALNMvs EE=H



ELECTRICAL
UPDATE AS OF 10/30/2017






1 2 € [ 1) 3 9 L 8

1401 1338 | AHIIIN ¥ 3WaS NI St oen s WD o
109111196 mon | s | e
N9 Hﬂw L DN BTN S0 ‘L000¥66198 % 1000916198 N/d ¥3ITIONLNOD SISSYHO SIONIMIATY WYHOVIQ ONI¥IM “L
IV T 7% A 0720l WL 04 :S3LON
WINTIH / 139D
XT MOW/WOY WAOVIT INTAIA
RNy
o @ e | K
It Ev
NY9—9 — punoig
HIMOd A1ddNS
—— zoul ONIONOSIHH0OD IHL 404 JOLOW
a3d coun IHL 1V a3¥IM 39 LSO YOLOW
Ag—— Laun 01410313 dWNd 34NSS3I¥d HOIH ANV
OVA 0v2/0}). 8seud 3ibuis u] Jemod HOLOW JIdL0313 dIWNd ¥31S008
_|z%\o “ONINYYM
W v dwng 00N 2zl
IABNTS Jais00g SMMW MMM
M18-1L Q0N ¢ REN
18/713A
_‘zmo\o jole/\ 4 \olo
| duwing %18/940
Aommwmk dH — - w o » I - -
M8-11 CE) 3 3 o T © T
=3 3 g 5 -
= 3 o o
ONIONOE NYO-D I [l | wj g .M: e P 2 g 2
| | go g g g 2 2
= = g g 8 8
181 S £5 = RO
OET Ol -vo-o =% =
Oz O zZE
HmuO A A>§Wd>‘ g B Wﬂmmm PM]WM WMMMMM
o=0 0 a (h0) 18— z 0z g 8¢ 22222 so° g @
BEENe) _ =] A>OW g g g geg S92 s8gie Sog €8y Seg
y-zL = sw m e S\j B o j?wﬁ o I
] Ol 1 q3y—
na—11— O Aw m F>e-1L T mo@%mwm ® i
— Ll O
el — M ol Q—d3y-2el —— goew L Yonsietg e 11 1021006
1 — 0 vw m \vjm_\ﬁi‘ 00000 Jlondtes o mon
] L& —
——— 01— OO0 Of—a3d—z1 - - = Jamod Jayed
1= L — Joyenuod
11 1=-TL O P! 27|4 o[ To][To e UoRPBUL0D
——a38/1HM G az/1Hm 05 Jojoesuog — 0002YINN
8/ LHW— O] >19/1HM e dwnd dH — jeuondo
(zxve)sasnd ==
2 —__ P ]
o Sayou| g pesox3 o]
! ol a3y JON 20UD3sIg 24M
g Joje|nbay
a38/1Hm — ainssald
18/ LHM yoeg oy () =
fe
ZH 09/05 ®
00AZL| S8 o =i OVA Mjwﬂ ®
= g e | v92-98
= Rt — Y [ ==
S50 -t g ez @ oW
=z S e e
4 Aiddng Jamod DA Z) ezeIs AN et 3 ———— jL
Y18/ LHM ———] 8/LHM " " ! L -y a0 e
L q33/1Hm JL W 03e/IHm 9AeA plous|os [
. Rep\-z 44 AP E H P Mm »
I TS N ey > W T g W
10)98UU0D) uoislenq vone ER W 2 il
INH uleiy IS) =
= 0 o v o o {
©
| o D
E .




2 € [ ] s 9 L 8

1
14011336 | A3 b1 IS e + onvamy el

9| 2000066198 R R LR
o Em L. st e s 'Z000+66198 %® 2000916198 N/d ¥3ITIOMLNOD SISSYHO S3IONI¥IFIY WvHIVIQ ONINIM L
3SYHd € ZHs "IYA097-002 — g UGILND O T 'S3LON
SYINTIA / 1I¥iDD VTSN a7 o v
XT MOW/WOY HAOVID INTATM S T g
FIULL 03] ﬁ:«m\mﬁﬂ“ﬂ“’
i Q /1611 HS NAVEE|  S3HONI NI Jav SNOISWINQ
w0 | o
NYOD —— punoig
anig— gaun 09%-80¢ ¥IMOZG ATddNS
a3y—— caun 3SVHd €
ONIONOdSIHY0O FHL J04 JOLOW
18— Lau AlddNS #3MOd JHL LV Q3¥M 39 LSNIN HOLOW
O14LO0313 dNNd JINSSIHd HOIH ANV
NY9-9 HOLOW 01410313 dWNd d3Ls008
3ng-eL dwng “ONINEYM S0A zZL
; (+) a3y
-J34-zL Jajsoog Jage.
gL 00A CTL e
N0 | S0r 2 e 78 23 g I 55
= = 3 o 5 4 o 4
anng-el duing M18/940 j .nﬂ m s Z § 8 3
a3y-zl dH .M = m o @ 2 2 2
gkl 29 2 K g £ g
» = & 8 8 8
I I I £8 S 2 5 2
L s
ONIONOE NY9-9 7 (2) 13A ——— g & VM mw LLLLh um mmw MM
il (h0)>118 ——
@) U M U — NY9-9 ad u (\0) S8 BB o Lg £8888 g 252 g
@ Uci|U wZE ﬁ (nz)) a3y I
ol JE S I c ™
O u=0 m m
O da™d | 7 7GLU ® "é@e@@s@@%% arrr Ltv ® Be) Ltv
INTg-eLr—] Ole|0d EEEEEEEEERR EEEIEEE
Iﬁam.ﬁ\ m OlalD 1021006 SEEEESEREEE [ R g
gL —{ ) O[<[0 OO0O000O JeeAU0) [ s ] (o (]
el o5 ol ollllo ,yoNeLeTly e Jomog 1oxieg
L o —10 Ow0 L goeu Y oneLetsz1E 11
W —1O O+0 Mgl — O0000O e uoIjo8UU0Y
a1 % wll] G —ameren | kg — 0002YIAN
— Ll — ¢ 1 21 11 — euol; Q
N O AL e 7 ST Ogr 10}0B1UOD leuondo
QFWLHM D O ] gawinm 556 sopenuog 98 — 7 2
MIE/LHM D O 1 >gnem 222 duind dH SsUoU| § Pesox3 ol °
5 (zxvz)s3asn4 a m JON 292uD}sIq SJ4IM
e i 1ndLno ° o JoleInbay
ey OVA 0ZL OL 0Ll ainssald
o AMVANODIS ane oeg "o} [
a3y oeg ‘oiny () = — =)
VA oY L ! s aa [ aw || e | an [ awa (| aa || aa | e ([ e | or
T QIRYLHM .
H MIE/LHM =
ol 19NNoo —
e oona [ FaB ] oo 01 ®
a38/1rm , ) g 5@@ @Tuﬂ_ﬁ 92 - 98 L
own ove Q@ﬁﬁ@m a3 00 e L g gEEEe me
vi oz X X ax X OO]DO Ojﬂﬂ 2 22222 62 883
o1 3aoo > 1 jaaen) |9
[y e p—
. I N Addng Jomod OQA z} sezpRIs AN Lo EHL D{
-\, A
a3/ LHM A a34/1HM 9A[BA plOUB|0S (e}
Rem-z 4M4 [QURY ¢ T Z 0 o
rand HNYD aHs H aWO M .MV m
ol onen e : 253 | ¢
VA 002 10J08UU0D uoIsiaNq 3 s® W
o1 Fation IWH utepy S =
18/ LHI
a38/LHM:
8/LHM
i
( !
49)|043U0] 35U & ‘ZH%e "OWA0IY-002
B s v went v o | 3
{ S o s o T | 4
B Y WYADVIA ONIJIA a9 INAOW XA JISHIHAONOY/IILYWYNOV
] a9 T B







B oy

Part Number: B651140001

Sea Recovery Corporation
P.O. Box 5288 e Carson, CA 90745-5288 e sales@searecovery.com

WWww.Searecovery.com



